e Agenda(active tab)

08.15-
09.00

09.15-
10.00

10.00-
11.00

11.00-
11.30

11.30-
12.30

12.30-
14.00

14.00-
16.00

(with

coffee
break
15.00-
15.30)

Monday 27 January 2020

MORNING

PLENARY SESSION

Registration (welcome coffee)

Capacity building in Higher Education: future perspectives

Graham Wilkie, Acting Head of Unit International Cooperation, DG EAC
Sophie Beernaerts, Head of Department Erasmus+ and EU Aid Volunteers-

EACEA

Ralf Rahders, Head of Unit, Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive

Agency

PROJECT MANAGEMENT

@Project Implementation & Monitoring

Coffee break

@Project Financial management

Lunch break

AFTERNOON
Regional Workshops
Centr
Affica South Latin al
Western- &Soth Mediterranean | America Eastern Asia | Asia
Balkans Aftica & Iraq, Iran, & Partnership &
Yemen Caribbean Russi
a



https://eacea.ec.europa.eu/erasmus-plus/events/erasmus-capacity-building-in-higher-education-grantholders-meeting_en#undefined
https://eacea.ec.europa.eu/sites/eacea-site/files/project_implementation_monitoring.pdf
https://eacea.ec.europa.eu/sites/eacea-site/files/project_financial_management.pdf

16.15- Helpdesk 1
18.15 Bilateral meetings with EACEA staff

18.15- Networking Cocktail

20.00

09.00-11.00
(parallel
sessions)

11.00-11.30

11.30-13.00
(parallel
sessions)

13.00-14.30

14.30-15.30

Tuesday 28 January 2020
MORNING
HELPDESK

Helpdesk 2
Bilateral meetings with EACEA staff

Networking & Synergies
Between project representatives and National Erasmus+ Offices /
International Contact Points and among Projects

Coffee break

Helpdesk 3
Bilateral meetings with EACEA staff

Networking & Synergies
Between project representatives and National Erasmus+ Offices /
International Contact Points and among Projects

Lunch break
AFTERNOON
PLENARY SESSION

@Capacity Building and Sustainable Development
Alice Fracchia, International Aid / Cooperation Office, DG
DEVCO


https://eacea.ec.europa.eu/sites/eacea-site/files/capacity_building_and_sustainable_development.pdf

15.30-15.45 Project Results - Visibility Strategy and the Erasmus+
Project Results Platform
Angelo Strano, Policy Officer, DG EAC

15.45-16.15 Closing remarks
HELPDESK

16.30-18.00 Helpdesk 4
Bilateral meetings with EACEA staff


https://eacea.ec.europa.eu/sites/eacea-site/files/visibility_strategy_and_the_erasmus_project_results_platform.pdf
https://eacea.ec.europa.eu/sites/eacea-site/files/visibility_strategy_and_the_erasmus_project_results_platform.pdf

