## • Agenda(active tab)

		Ν	Ionday 27 Janu	ary 2020				
MORNING								
			PLENARY SE	SSION				
08.15- 09.00	<b>Registration</b> (welcome coffee)							
09.15- 10.00	Capacity building in Higher Education: future perspectives Graham Wilkie, Acting Head of Unit International Cooperation, DG EAC Sophie Beernaerts, Head of Department Erasmus+ and EU Aid Volunteers- EACEA Ralf Rahders, Head of Unit, Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency							
		PR	OJECT MANA	GEMENT				
10.00- 11.00	Project Implementation & Monitoring							
11.00- 11.30	Coffee break							
11.30- 12.30	Project Financial management							
12.30- 14.00	Lunch break							
			AFTERNO	ON				
14.00- 16.00	Regional Workshops					1		
(with coffee break 15.00- 15.30)	Western- Balkans	Africa &South Africa	South Mediterranean & Iraq, Iran, Yemen	Latin America & Caribbean	Eastern Partnership	Asia	Centr al Asia & Russi a	

16.15-	Helpdesk 1
18.15	Bilateral meetings with EACEA staff
18.15- 20.00	Networking Cocktail

Tuesday 28 January 2020					
MORNING					
HELPDESK					
09.00-11.00 (parallel sessions)	<ul> <li>Helpdesk 2</li> <li>Bilateral meetings with EACEA staff</li> <li>Networking &amp; Synergies</li> <li>Between project representatives and National Erasmus+ Offices / International Contact Points and among Projects</li> </ul>				
11.00-11.30	Coffee break				
11.30-13.00 (parallel sessions)	<ul> <li>Helpdesk 3</li> <li>Bilateral meetings with EACEA staff</li> <li>Networking &amp; Synergies</li> <li>Between project representatives and National Erasmus+ Offices / International Contact Points and among Projects</li> </ul>				
13.00-14.30	Lunch break				
AFTERNOON					
	PLENARY SESSION				
14.30-15.30	Capacity Building and Sustainable Development Alice Fracchia, International Aid / Cooperation Office, DG DEVCO				

15.30-15.45	Project Results - Visibility Strategy and the Erasmus+ Project Results Platform Angelo Strano, Policy Officer, DG EAC			
15.45-16.15	Closing remarks			
HELPDESK				
16.30-18.00	Helpdesk 4 Bilateral meetings with EACEA staff			